TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 20-206

AUTHORIZING INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD AND TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD WITH RESPECT TO THE PROVISION OF CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield and the Township of Fairfield both need to provide construction code services with respect to review and inspection of construction, clerical, and administrative time related thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield and the Township of Fairfield have established an interlocal service agreement which specifies the construction code services provided for a Construction Code Official, Building Subcode Official, Electrical Subcode Official, Plumbing Subcode Official, Fire Subcode Official and clerical and administrative services for a term beginning January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield and the Township of Fairfield are desirous of maintaining an interlocal service agreement pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:8A-1, et seq., to jointly provide, administer and bear the cost of such services; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield finds that an agreement with the Township of Fairfield to perform such services is in the interests of the residents of the Township of Upper Deerfield;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for shared services with the Township of Fairfield pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:8A-1, et seq. for the provision of construction code services including building, electrical, plumbing and fire subcode services as well as administrative and clerical time related thereto pursuant to an agreement, the form of which shall be satisfactory to the Mayor, Administrator, and Solicitor of the Township of Upper Deerfield;

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: John Daddario

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O'Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
			X
			X
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held December 17, 2020